
CALIFORNIA PACIFIC ANNUAL CONFERENCE
2025-2026 DISTRICT COMMITTEES ON ORDAINED MINISTRY

District Chairperson(s) Registrar District Superintendent Conference Board Liaison

East Rev. Dr. Soomee Kim Rev. Eric Schmidt Rev. Moonyoung Lee Mr. David Nesamony
615-340-7365 714-271-3698 909-984-7100 909856-4173
eastdcomchairperson@gmail.com eastdistrictcom@gmail.com dseast@calpacumc.org dnesamony@verizon.net

Hawaii Rev. Son Hye Kim Ms. Winnie Ching Rev. Tom Choi Rev. Suzana Kim
808-421-8439 808-692-6638 808-536-1864 808-488-5354
pastorsonhye@gmail.com HCOMRegistrar@gmail.com dshawaii@calpacumc.org pastorsuzana@aieaumc.org
        and
Rev. Dr. Fran Wiebenga
808-927-5949
revdrfran.w@gmail.com 

North Rev. Eric Scott Rev. Elaine Shin-Paull Rev. Garth Gilliam Rev. Alma Johnson-Hawkins
310-985-9478 818-554-4614 (818) 429-8843 818-437-8102
northdcomchairperson@gmail.com northdcomregistrar@gmail.com dsnorth@calpacumc.org pastoralmasumc@gmail.com

South Rev. Lori Leopold Rev. George Hooper Rev. Luis Garcia Rev. John Griffin-Atil
858-274-6573 714-842-4461 619-631-8212 619-947-6057
sddcomchairperson@gmail.com sddcomregistrar@gmail.com dssouth@calpacumc.org ibneighborctr@yahoo.com

West Rev. Sunyoung Park Rev. Greg Douglass Rev. Siosaia Tu'itahi Rev. Mandy McDow
310-323-1012 714-535-2429 562-429-1441 404-822-8966
westdcomchairperson@gmail.com greatscottrev@aol.com dswest@calpacumc.org mandy@lafirstumc.org

Board Provisional Registrar: Rev. Karl Stuckenberg
213-230-7249
pmregistrar.calpac@gmail.com
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